



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 664/2017 & CM APPLN 36997/2017

THE CPIO INTELLIGENCE BUREAU Appellant

Through Mr.R.V.Sinha and Ms.A.S.Sinha,
Advocates.

versus

SANJIV CHATURVEDI Respondent

Through None.

+ LPA 711/2017 & CM APPLN 40399-40401/2017

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS..... Appellant

Through Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, Spl.P.P.
versus

C.J. KARIRA Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **25.04.2018**

List on 20th August, 2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

VINOD GOEL, J

APRIL 25, 2018

ndn