



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 711/2017, CM Nos. 40399-40401/2017

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION
OFFICERS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Spl. PP with
Mr. Anupam Mathur, Inspector, CBI.

versus

C.J. KARIRA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

CM No. 40401/2017 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

LPA 711/2017 and CM Nos. 40399 and 40400/2017

List with LPA 664/2017 on 18th September, 2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 20, 2018/jg