



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 711/2017 & C.Ms.No.40399/2017 (stay), 40400/2017 (delay)

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS Appellant

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP with
Mr.Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Versus

C.J. KARIRA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

02.11.2018

Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 12th February, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 02, 2018

'anb'