



\$~10 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 711/2017 & C.M. Nos. 40399-400/2017

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS Appellants
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakash Airan, Advocate.

versus

C.J. KARIRA Respondent
Through: Respondent in person.

AND

+ LPA 607/2018 & C.M. Nos. 44525/2018 & 44527/2018

UNION OF INDIA Appellant
Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Mr. A.S. Singh and
Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocates.

versus

MANJIT SINGH BALI Respondent
Through: None.

AND

+ LPA 608/2018 & C.M. Nos. 44528/2018 & 44530/2018

UNION OF INDIA Appellant
Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Mr. A.S. Singh and
Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocates.

versus

MANJIT SINGH BALI Respondent
Through: None.

LPA 711/2017 & connected matters

Page 1 of 2



CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

30.07.2019

1. Mr. Sinha, learned counsel for the appellants in L.P.A. No. 607/2018 and 608/2018 submits that while passing the impugned judgment dated 06.8.2018, amongst others, the learned Single Judge has relied on the decision of a Co-ordinate Bench dated 23.8.2017, passed in **W.P.(C)5521/2016** entitled CPIO, Intelligence Bureau vs. Sanjiv Chaturvedi. He states that aggrieved by the aforesaid decision, the petitioner therein had preferred an appeal registered as LPA No. 664/2017, that was earlier being listed along with the present appeals but was later on segregated, vide order dated 14.5.2019. The said appeal is stated to be listed for arguments on 07.11.2019. He requests that the present appeals may be taken up after arguments are addressed in LPA 664/2017.

2. List on 10.12.2019, in the category of "After Notice Miscellaneous Matters".

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

JULY 30, 2019

ap