



\$~5to7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 711/2017 & CM APPL. 40399/2017**

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERSAppellant

Through: Mr Anupam S. Sharma, Mr Prakash
Airan, Ms Harpreet Kalsi, Mr
Ripudaman Sharma, Mr Abhishek
Balra & Mr Anurag Agarwal, Adv.

versus

C.J. KARIRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

+ **LPA 607/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Adv.

versus

MANJIT SINGH BALI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Ankur Chawla & Mr R.K. Mohit
Gupta, Adv.

+ **LPA 608/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Adv.

versus

MANJIT SINGH BALI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Ankur Chawla & Mr R.K. Mohit
Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

19.10.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

LPA 711/2017 & connected matter

page 1 of 2



1. List the above-captioned matters before another Bench, which does not include one of us i.e., Rajiv Shakdher, J., on 10.11.2022, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.
2. We are told that a connected appeal i.e., LPA 664/2017 is listed before DB-VII on 28.11.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 19, 2022/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any