



\$~29 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 711/2017 & CM APPL. 40399/2017

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS Appellant

Through: Mr Anupam S. Sharma, SPP, CBI
with Mr Prakash and Mr Harpreet
Kalsi, Advocates.

versus

C.J. KARIRA

..... Respondent

Through:

+ LPA 607/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

MANJIT SINGH BALI

..... Respondent

Through:

+ LPA 608/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

MANJIT SINGH BALI

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.11.2022



The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Renotify on 28.11.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 10, 2022/rd