



\$~7, 8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 711/2017 & CM APPL. 40399/2017 (Stay)

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, SPP, CBI
along with Mr. Prakarsh Airan,
Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Ripudaman
Sharma, and Mr. Abhishek Batra,
Advocates.

versus

C.J. KARIRA

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

+ LPA 607/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

MANJIT SINGH BALI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chawla, Mr. R.K. Mohit
Gupta and Ms. Kalyani Lal,
Advocates.

+ LPA 608/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

MANJIT SINGH BALI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chawla, Mr. R.K. Mohit
Gupta and Ms. Kalyani Lal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN



ORDER

%

24.04.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Re-notify on 15.05.2023.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 24, 2023

sk