



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 711/2017 & C.M.No.40399/2017**

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS Appellant

Through: Mr.Anupam S.Sharma, SPP-CBI
with Mr.Prakash Airan, Ms.Harpreet
Kalsi, Mr.Abhishek Batra and
Mr.Ripudaman Sharma, Advocates.

versus

C.J. KARIRA

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, adjourned to 10th
July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

KA