



\$~87 & 88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 711/2017 and CM APPL. 40399/2017 (Stay)

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION
OFFICERS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP
with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Adv.

versus

C.J. KARIRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

88

+ LPA 385/2024 and CM APPL. 28899/2024 (Stay), CM APPL.
56441/2024 (Initiation of appropriate Criminal Proceeding)

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, CENTRAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP
with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Adv.

versus

SANJEEV CHATURVEDI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

Since these matters have been received on transfer and would
have to be heard, let both matters be called again on 24.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 09, 2024/DR