



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 711/2017 & CM APPL. 40399/2017**

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERSAppellant

Through: **Mr. Anupam S Sharrma, SPP with
Ms. Harpreet Kalsi and Mr. Prakarsh
Airan, Advocates**

versus

C.J. KARIRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
24.01.2025

%

List on 14th April 2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 24, 2025

Aj