



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 711/2017 & CM APPL. 40399/2017 (For Stay)

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION
OFFICERS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP
with Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashisht
Rao and Mr. Syamantak
Modgil, Advocates and Mr.
Sandeep Pandey – DSP.

versus

C.J. KARIRA

.....Respondent

Through:

41

+ LPA 385/2024, CM APPL. 28899/2024 (For Stay) & CM
APPL. 56441/2024 (For Deliberately And Wilfully Making
False Statements.)

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, CENTRAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP
with Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashisht
Rao and Mr. Syamantak
Modgil, Advocates and Mr.
Sandeep Pandey – DSP.

versus

SANJEEV CHATURVEDI

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

03.12.2025

%



1. It is already 04:30 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 19.02.2026.
3. A photocopy of this Order be kept in connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 03, 2025/nd