



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 711/2017 & CM APPL. 40399/2017
CENTRAL PUBLIC
INFORMATION OFFICERSAppellant

Through:

versus

C.J. KARIRARespondent

Through:

12

+ LPA 385/2024, CM APPL. 28899/2024 & CM APPL.
56441/2024
CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION
OFFICER, CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATIONAppellant

Through:

versus

SANJEEV CHATURVEDIRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Written submissions of the appellant are stated to have been returned under objections.
3. Re-notify on 27 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/ss