



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 711/2017 & CM APPL. 40399/2017

CENTRAL PUBLIC

INFORMATION OFFICERS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhiyant Singh and Mr.
Mayank Tyagi, Advs. for Mr. Anupam S
Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, SPP with Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, GP

versus

C.J. KARIRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. C.J. Karira, Respondent in
person

50

+ LPA 385/2024, CM APPL. 28899/2024, CM APPL.
56441/2024 & CM APPL. 22377/2026

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER,

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj,
SPP with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, GP

versus

SANJEEV CHATURVEDI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

21.07.2026

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that as Mr.
Anupam S. Sharma, who was appearing for the appellant has since



been designated as a Senior Counsel, a fresh *vakalatnama* would have to be filed.

2. Re-notify on 7 October 2026.
3. In the meanwhile, we also direct the respondent in LPA 711/2017 to place the written submissions, not exceeding four pages, on record within a week from today.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 21, 2026/AR